improvements for a period of one (1) two (2) year� from the date of acceptance by the 

City. (See Appendix K for SIA template) 

Section 23-502. Security Guarantee. (MCA 76-3-507). 

The subdivider shall provide a monetary security guarantee from the following listed 

methods in the amount of one hundred twenty-five (125) percent of the estimated total 

cost or actual construction contract amount of installing all required improvements 

including engineering and administration fees, as estimated by a Professional Engineer 

and approved by the Public Works Department.